## (A Govt of India Enterprise) O/o. Chief General Manager Telecom, Gujarat Circle

For General Information Dial 1503(BSNL Customer) & 1800 180 1503 (All Other Customer) or Visit Our Website: www.gujarat.bsnl.co.in

	Current Postpaid Tariff Plans															
SI.				Tariff Plans Titles(#)												
No.	Particulars/Services			Plan 199	Plan399	Plan 525 Plan 798		Plan 999	Plan 1525							
1	Activation Charges			Rs.100												
2	Plan Enrollment/Advance Rental			Free												
3	Security Deposit Rs.(Refundable)			Rs.500- for Local + STD, Rs.2000 - For Local + STD + ISD, Rs.5000 - For Local + STD + ISD + International Roaming												
4	Monthly Rent/Minimum E Amount			Rs.199	Rs.399	Rs.525	Rs. <b>798</b>	Rs.999	Rs.1525							
		Local STD ISD SMS		Unlimited Voice any net in HPLMN and national roaming including Mumbai and Delhi in MTNL network												
				Nil												
				100 SMS/Day												
	Free Disc calls/SMS transfer If	S/ Data allowed	Data (Home/Roaming)	25 GB(Data rollover upto 75 GB allowed)	70 GB(Data rollover upto 210 GB allowed)	85 GB(Data rollover upto 255 GB allowed)	50 GB(Data rollover upto 150 GB allowed)	75 GB(Data rollover upto 225 GB allowed)	Unlimited without speed restriction							
5	(Specify conditi if an	ions y)	Family connections	Nil	Nil	1 Family connection with Unlimited Voice facility with 10GB free Data, 20SMS/day.	2 Family connections with Unlimited voice facility, 50GB data & 100SMS/day with each Family connection separately.	3 Family connections with Unlimited voice facility, 75GB data & 100SMS/day with each Family connection separately.	1 Family connection with unlimited voice facility, 75GB data & 100SMS/day.							
6	Month discount	ly usage d against fix	iscount/ ed charges	Nil												
7	Pulse Rate			60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec 60 Sec		60 Sec	60 Sec							
8	Billing Period/Cycle			Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly							
	Call Charges				Voice Rs./Min		Video Rs./Min									
		On Net		1.00 2.00												
	Local	Off Net		1.00 2.00												
9		Night Call(On Net)		N/A N/A 1.30 2.00												
		On Net														
	STD	Off Net		1.30 2.00												
	Night Call(On Net)			N/A  N/A  N/A												
		ISD	000		Please check the relevant section on the website and point of sale for all ISD rates  0.80											
10	SMS	Local National		1.20												
10		International		5.00												
		momationar		Voice Rs./Min Video Rs./Min												
	Roaming charges while	Local/STD			0.80/1.15		2.00									
11	National	Incoming			Free			1.00								
	Roaming	ning SMS(Local/STD)		0.25/0.38												
12	В	lackout Da	ays	There will be no Blackout Days for the calendar year 2022 under GSM mobile services.												

## Note:

- I ) GST as applicable will be charged extra II) The Fixed Monthly CUG charges mentioned above is in addition to the normal Fixed Monthly Charges of the Postpaid Plan.
- III) The Call charges Within the CUG group is "free" and charges outside VPN/CUG group are as per respective tariff plan.
- IV) The CUG number can be from BSNL 2G or 3G mobile numbers and there is no restriction on the mix of plan for formation of CUG group.
- V) The above Fixed Monthly CUG is applicable to voice calls within CUG .video calls and other charges will be as per normal tariff.

The free usage value in Rs. Mentioned at Sl. No. 4.1 is applicable to all types of calls namely:-

All type of voice calls [Local/STD/Roaming (O/G/I/C), BSNL/NONBSNL Network etc].
 All type of SMS [Local/STD/Roaming (O/G), BSNL/NONBSNL Network].
 All type of video calls [Local/STD/Roaming (O/G/I/C), BSNL/NONBSNL Network etc] and Data.
 Note: The above shall not be applicable for ISD calls, ISD SMS, International roaming, Special Numbers, Premium and other chargeable numbers.

## (A Govt of India Enterprise) O/o. Chief General Manager Telecom, Gujarat Circle

For General Information Dial 1503 (BSNL Customer) & 1800 180 1503 (All Other Customer) or Visit Our Website: www.gujaratalasmblso.in

Ī	Current Prepaid Tariff Plans																		
SI. Particulars/servic Tariff Plan Titles(#)																			
	No.	es	Plan-107	FRC-108*	Plan-153	Plan-197	Plan-199	PV-229	FRC-249*	Plan-397	Plan-666	Plan-699	Plan-797	Plan-997	Plan-999	Plan- 1499	Plan-1999	Plan-2399	Plan- 2999
1 OneTimeCharge <sub>(MRP)</sub>																			
	2	FreeCalls/SMS/data transfer)(includedin one timecharge)																	
ŀ	3	SIM/ Account Validity																	
	4 MRPofPlan Voucher		Rs.107	Rs.108*	Rs.153	Rs.197	Rs.199	Rs.229	Rs.249*	Rs.397	Rs.666	Rs.699	Rs.797	Rs.997	Rs.999	Rs.1499	Rs.1999	Rs.2399	Rs.2999
	5 Tariff Validity(Promotional/intial/base)		50 Days	Days 28 Days		100 Days	30 Days	1 month (\$\$)	45 days	200 days	110 Days	160 Days	365 Days	180 Days	200 Days 3	336 Days	365 Days	365 Days	365 Days
Ī	6 Pulse Rate		60Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	1 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec	60 Sec
	7	Call Charges (Initial/base/promotional	Voice Video Rs. Rs. /Min /Min	Voice Video P P /Sec /Sec	Voice Video Rs. Rs. /Min /Min	Voice Video Rs. Rs. /Min /Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	Voice Rs./M in Video Rs./Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	n Rs./Min Rs./Mi	/oice Rs. /Min Video Rs./Min	Voice Video Rs./Min Rs./Min	Voice Rs./Min Video Rs /Min	Voice Video Rs. Rs/Mi /Min n
		Local On Net Mobile Off Net On Net	2	2 2	2 2	2	2 2	2	2	2 2	2 2	2 2	2 2	4 4	2 2	2	2	2	2
_	а	Fixed Off Net  STD On Net	Free upto 200 2	Free## - 2	Free## - 2	Free - 2	Free## - 2	Free## 2	Free## 2	Free 2	Free## - 2	Free## - 2	Fre - 2	Free## - 4		Fre - 2	Free## - 2	Free## 2	Fre - 2
	b	Mobile Off Net STD On Net	min 2 -	2	2	-	2	2	-	2	2	2	2	4	2	2	2	2	2
		Fixed Off Net	# For Plan 9	97, tariff will b	e Rs.0.02/S	ec for local	calls and Rs.0	.024/Sec for ST	- D calls after freebi	es and expiry of v	alidity. ## In P	lan 107, 108,	153, 197, 1	99, 249, 299.	397, 399, 666	- 6, 699, 79	7, 999, 1499.	1999, 2399	- 8
			# For Plan 997, tariff will be Rs.0.02/Sec for local calls and Rs.0.024/Sec for STD calls after freebies and expiry of validity. ## In Plan 107, 108, 153, 197, 199, 249, 299, 397, 399, 666, 699, 797, 999, 1499, 1999, 2399 & 2999, after freebies or special benefits' validity tariff will be Rs.1.00/Min for local calls and Rs.1.30/Min for STD calls. * For new customers only. (\$\$) 1 month (recharge on the same date every month)																
Ī	С	ISD On Not						Please check	k the relevant se			oint of sale fo	or all ISD r	ates.					
		SMS On Net Off Net								Rs. 0.80/S Rs. 0.80/S									
		On Net								Rs. 1.20/SI									
	d	SMS Off Net								Rs. 1.20/SI	MS								
ļ		SMS International								Rs. 5.00/SI									
	е	Data Home/Roaming International Roaming	Detailed tariff is available on www.quiarat bonl on in																
		Roaming Charges – National (Rs.)	Voice Video Rs/Min Rs/Min															Video Rs./Min	
		Local Outgoing			0.80					2					0.80		2		
	8 STD Outgoing 1.15 Incoming Free							2					1.15 0.05 Free 0.05	1.15 Free		2			
		SMS(Local/STD/ISD)								25 Paisa/38 Pa	aisa/Rs.5			1 5.00	1100				
			After freebies and expiry of validity, in Delhi and Mumbai, roaming charges for voice calls charges will be Rs.0.80/min for Local Calls, Rs.1.15/min for STD Calls and SMS will be charged Rs. 0.25 for Local and Rs.0.38 for STD and GPRS/Data will be charged 0.25 p/10KB														for		
	9	Special	3GB free data to be consumed within 50 days + 200 minutes free voice any-net in home LSA and National roaming including Mumbai and Delhi for 50 days + free BSNL Tunes for 50 days.	Unlimited Data (After 1 GB/ Day, Speed 80 Kbps) Unlimited Local/STD/ Roaming Calls (on any network). 500 SMS	Including Mumbai and Delhi + Unlimited data speed reduced to 40 Kbps after 1 GB/day + Free 100 SMS/	aming calls incl. Mumbai and Delhi + Unlimited Data speed reduced to 80kbps after 2GB/day + 100 SMS/day	Unlimited Local/STD/ roaming calls Including Mumbai and Delhi + Unlimited data speed reduced to 80 Kbps after 2 GB/day + Free 100 SMS/ day any net (For 30 Days)	. Unlimited voice (Local/STD) any-net in Home LSA and national roaming incl. MTNL network in Mumbai and Delhi + Unlimited data with speed reduced to 80 Kbps after 2GB/day + free 100 SMS/day + Bundling of Challenges Arena Mobile Gaming Service on Progressive Web App(PWA) by M/s On mobile Global Ltd	Unlimited voice Local/STD calls any net + 100 SMS/Day incl National Roaming With MTNL + 2GB/Day after that unlimited with 40Kbps	Unlimited calls (local/STID) (on- net/off-net) in Home LSA and National Roaming incl. Mumba & Delhi + U/L data with speed reduced to 80 kbps+ Lokdhun Content + PRBT for 60 days) after 2 GB data/day + 100 SMS/day. Freebies validity 60 days )	Day, Speed 40 Kbps), Unlimited Local/STD/ Roaming Calls (on any network) And 100 SMS/Day (For 110 Days	80 Kbps) Unlimited Local/STD/ Roaming Calls (on any network And 100 SMS/Day (For First 160	U/L Voice (local/STD)(c n-net/off-net) in Home LSA and National Roaming incl. Mumbai & Delhi + U/L data with speed reduced to 80 kbps after 2 GB data /day + free 100 SMS/day (freebies for first 60 days only)*	(on-net/off- net) in Home LSA and National Roaming incl Mumbai & Delhi + U/L data with speed reduced to 8( kbps after 2 GB/day / + 100 SMS/da + Lokdhun	net in Home LSA and National Roaming incl. Mumb ai & Delhi) for 200 Days+	Unlimited calls & 100 SMS/day In Home LSA and National roaming incl. Mumbai & Delhi + 24 GB Data for 336 days	Unlimited voice + 600GB + 100SMS/day + BSNL Tunes (30 days) + Eros Now (30 days) + Lokdhun (30 days)	Unlimited voice + 2GB/day + 100 SMS/day + BSNL Tunes (30 days) + Free EROS Now entertainme nt services (30 days) + Lokdhun (30 days)	Unlimited calls, Unlimited Data (After 3 GB/Day, Speed 80 Kbps) & 100 SMS/Day in Home LSA and National roaming incl. Mumbai & Delhi

## Notes:

10 Blackout Days

\*FRC-108 is applicable for new connection Only. # The term tariff plan will have the same meaning as contained in the unique numbering guidelines issued vide TRAI letter No. 30131/2008-Eco. Dated 8th April, 2009.

The voice benefits (if any) under this voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge of the plan.

There will be no Blackout Days for the calendar year 2022 under GSM mobile services.

The SMS benefits (if any) under this voucher cannot be used for outgoing SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge of the plan.

The 100 Free SMS/day(\$\$) will be applicable in home and national roaming including MTNL network roaming area of Delhi and Mumbai"

"The subscriber has to recharge with Plan voucher after every "plan/recharge validity" period or any applicable recharge to avail the benefits under this tariff plan. In case of recharge with applicable STV/Combo voucher, the validity of tariffs plan will be extended corresponding to validity of that STV/Combo voucher. In case of non-recharge with plan voucher or any applicable recharge at the end of validity period, BSNL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner during the grace period with GP-I of 7 days and GP-II of 165days. In case this recharge condition is not met, post the grace period, the services will be suspended."

"Customers are allowed to recharge STVs/combo vouchers of MRP Rs.75 and above during GP-I & GP-II period and make the customers in active status under base plan with validity of the recharged STVs/Combo vouchers for all plans (Corporate & circle specific) of retail customers".

The validity extension by deducting Rs. 2 for 3 days validity on second day of GP-I instead of first day of GP-I for customers having balance less than their PV amount. The Top-up Recharge facility for GP-II customers under prepaid GSM mobile services is closed